A MEMORIAI
------------

DECLARING JANUARY 25, 2016 "LEADERSHIP NEW MEXICO DAY" IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

WHEREAS, leadership New Mexico began in 1995 with a small group of passionate individuals dedicated to the development of informed leaders from all corners of the state; and

WHEREAS, twenty years later, their passion for New Mexico has produced a statewide network of leaders, providing a forum for participants to strengthen their understanding of the challenges and opportunities facing the state; and

WHEREAS, leadership New Mexico brings together diverse geographic, cultural and professional perspectives to address vital issues such as health and human services, economic development, education, environment and natural resources, crime and justice, government and community leadership; and

WHEREAS, the alumni of leadership New Mexico have put their knowledge into action by serving countless hours on boards and committees, contributing to worthy causes and advocating for concerns critical to New Mexico residents' well-being and future prosperity; and

WHEREAS, leadership New Mexico celebrates the legacy of twenty years of shaping New Mexico, one leader at a time;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF

HM 17 Page 1

1	REPRESENTATIVES OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO that January 25,
2	2016 be declared "Leadership New Mexico Day" in the house of
3	representatives; and
4	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this memorial be
5	transmitted to the president of leadership New Mexico.
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19 20	
20	
22	
23	
24	
25	

HM 17 Page 2